TELECOMMUNICATIONS LICENSE RENEWAL AND AMENDING AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of the 7t day of June, 2017.

E.

BETWEEN:
90 SHEPPARD NOMINEE INC.
(hereinafter referred to as the “Owner”)
OF THE FIRST PART
and
TELUS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY
(hereinafter referred to as the “Licensee”)
OF THE SECOND PART
" WHEREAS:
A. By a telecommunications license agreement dated June 21, 2012 (the “License’) between 90

Sheppard Avenue East Leaseco Inc. (the “Original Owner”) and the Licensee, the Original Owner
granted a license to the Licensee to install, operate, maintain, repair and replace certain
communications equipment in the building municipally known as 90 Sheppard Avenue East, City
of Toronto, Province of Ontario, on the terms set out in the License for a term of five (5) years
commencing on July 1, 2012 and expiring on June 30, 2017 (the “Term”) on the terms and
conditions set forth therein;

Section 3.02 to the License provided the Licensee with an option to renew the Term for two (2)
consecutive periods of five (5) years each, provided the Licensee is not in default under the License
and has provided at least six (6) months’ prior wrltten notice to the Original Owner (the “Notice
Requirement’);

The Owner herein is successor in interest to the Original Owner;

The Licensee has requested to renew the Term of the License for a further term of five (5) years,
commencing on July 1, 2017 and expiring on June 30, 2022 and the Owner has waived the Notice
Requirement, and the parties hereto have agreed on the annual License Fee payable on the terms
and conditions as contained herein; and

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have its meaning ascribed fo in the Licehse.

NOW THEREFORE, in conelderatlon of the sum of two dollars ($2.00) and other consideration now paid
by each party to the other, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Owner and the
Licensee agree as follows:

1.

The parties hereto hereby acknowledge, confirm and agree that the foregoing recitals are true in
substance and in fact.

The License, as it is being amended and renewed as descnbed above, is referred to in this
Agreement as the License.

Schedule F to the License is hereby amended such that the Term of the License is hereby renewed
for a further term of five (5) years commencing on July 1, 2017 and expiring on June 30, 2022 (the
“First Renewal Term”) on the same terms and conditions as contained in the License, save and
except as hereinafter set forth.




[39Vd 1X3IN NO MOTT0d STHNLYNIIS -

MNVTE L4377 ATIVNOLLNILNI FOVd SIHL H0 ¥IANIVWIH]

‘leuibuo
Ue se SAllosje se aq jleys Aped Aue Ag uognoexs jo uolonpoldal ouoNOBIe 10 4(d ‘eIISoE)
e Jey) aaibe pue abpajmounoe Jsyuny seiued auy) pue ‘ssiued sy} jo seinjeubls eulblo se jlew
Jluosjd8e Jo sulyoew Xey Buineosl e Ag panlesal saunjeubls Aue jdope sejped sy} pue wio) paxe}
Jo (,4ad.,) Yewuoy uswinoop ojqenod ‘[eulbuo ul Jayye pejnoaxe aq Aew spediounod uswIN)sul
swes ay} pue suo anyIsuod [feys ‘Isuebo} usyel ‘spedisiunod yons pue juswinoop jeuibuo
UE ajnjiIsuo? |leys spedisiunod yons jo yoes pue suedisjunod up paubis aq Aew Juewsalby siu|

‘me| Aq papinoid Jusixe 1s9in} 8} 0} 19848 pue 9910} [N} Ul UIBLII ||RYS YS1ym
‘Jusweaiby oy jo 1sa1 oy Jo AJIpI[eA sy} J0aYE Jou |eys Justubpn| jo uonesepap yons ‘uoses. Aue
Joj uopopstinf jusyadwiod yo Unog Aue Aq pifeaul paiejosp aq Jusweaiby sy} jo ued Aue pjnoys

"OLBJUQ JO SDUINOId 8U} JO SLINOY) 8y} 4o uondipsun|
ay} o} uloye Alqeconsull Agasey seled ayj pue ‘Joalsy) SUOISIACID SME| JO JOIILIOD BY) 0} 9oUBISal
Inoyym ‘epeued 'oLBJUQ JO SSUINOId BUY) Jo sme| oY) Aq pauleroB aq feys juswsaiby SIyL

Juawealby sy} 0} 19848 aAIb 0} Jopio Ui Alessasau Ajqeuoseal
eq Aew se owy 0} awn wol) sjuswsaibe Jsujo pue Jayuny Yyons anoexs o} saibe seed sy

‘pPBLLILUOD pue payel
Aqeley ese asuaor] SY] Ul PBUIBJUOD PUE POAJEsaJ se sjualusaibe PUE SUOHIPUOD ‘SJUBUBAOD
e ‘Juswsaiby S|y} Jo sjusweaIBe pue SJUBUSAOS ‘Swis] ay) Aq papuswe Ajfeoijioads se jdeoxg

1981-126-9L¥ ‘9jiwisoe
juswpedsq Buises uonusny
GS1 OSIN

OLBJUQ ‘OJU0IO |
anuaAy AYsIaAlUN 00¥ ‘0061 8UNS
‘ouj JuswiaBeuey Aedold umold oo JJaumo oy 0}

:Buimojo} sy Aq paoe|dal pue -

A1eunue sy u) pajsjep oq [leys JSUMQ SU) 0} aoljou 0} Joadsal yum asueor] ay; o (B)L0°Z] uonsesg

‘W9 [emausy puooag Sy} 4O Sjep JUSLLSIUSLULLIOD By} je
wlie ] [emausy Isii4 ey) Buunp sesusol] syl Aq s|qeded o84 aasua9l sy} UeY} ss9) o [enba aq ooy
8SUSO[T |BNUUE BU]) ||BYS JUSAS OU U] Jhq ‘18UMQ pue 9asua2l] sy} Usamiaq pajenobau se aq jeus
WIS ] [BMBUSY PUODSS BU} J0} 884 8SUBDIT [BNUUE oy} JdeoXe pue SAES ‘@susdl Su} Ul paulejuod
SE SUO|JIPUOD pUE SLUIS] SWES U} U0 &4 ||eys WIS [emMausy puooag oyl "Wis] [emauay puosssg

3y} JO JUsWBdUSWIWOS 8y} 0] Jold syjuow (g) XIs }SES| J8 JSUMQ SU} O} UBAID SI 90110U USIILUM Jey] -

papinoid (uLId | [emauady puodaas, ay)) /20z ‘0¢ Ainr uo Buwndxe pue zzoz ‘| AN uo Bupuswiwod
sleah (G) oAy JO WIS} |BUORIPPE UB JOJ 3SUS2(T BU} JO ULS] 8yl maual o) uopdo Bujuiewss
(1) suo Ajuo jeys sasuL2IT BU] JBY] JUSIXD BU] 0} papuswe aq [[eys asusd]] 8y} JO Z0's uonoeg

"Wwia ] [emaudy Jsli4 8y} Jo JapuieLual ayy Buunp josiay} ajep AJESISAIUUE 28U} UC puUB /107
‘I Ainp uo BupuswiWoD ‘aoueApe ul ‘Alfenuue ajgeded g ([eys 884 asuasi] sy "9susdl] ay} 1o
SWwIa} 3y} Yim aoueploooe ul ‘saxe) ajqedijdde snid (00" 00¥'2$) SIBjOP PaJpuny Jnoy pue puesnou)
OM} JO WNS [BNUUE 3y} o( |[BYS WIa] [emauady isii4 au) Buunp JsumQ eyj o} sssuaor] ayy Aq
a|qefed aa 9asuUa2I [enUUE SU} Jey] JUS)XS SY} 0) papusilie Agalay si asusdi ey} 0} £ ajnpayss

N3’

0l




IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Owner and Licensee have executed this Agreement as of the date first written

above.

OWNER:

LICENSEE

90 SHEPPARD NOMINEE INC.

Name: Seo7T WATSI-
Title:  A~$-0.
1AWe have authority to bind the corporation.

TELUS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

B Do i
Name: /W/

Title: %}V\«Sél/ /A/D %é& &S

Per:

Name:
Title:
1/We have authority to bind the corporation..




